Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution commending Detective Larry Bryant upon his retirement from the Monterey County Sheriff's Department after 38 Years of Public Service)
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in March of 1978; and
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant was born in 1952 in the State of Washington and raised in both Washington State and the Salinas area, he graduated from North Salinas High School, Hartnell College with an AA degree, and also attended San Jose State University: and
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant was sworn in on March 24th, 1978 by Sheriff Jack Davenport and over his more than thirty eight years of service he served for seven Monterey County Sheriffs: Jack Davenport, D.B. "Bud" Cook, Norman G Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott K. Miller, and Steve Bernal; and
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant served as a Correctional Officer in the County Jail, a Patrol Deputy, a Field Training Officer, a Hostage Negotiations Team member, a General Investigations Detective, a Narcotics Detective, a Criminal Intelligence Detective, and a Sexual Assault Detective; and
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant retires as a Sexual Assault Detective; and
WHEREAS, Detective Larry Bryant over his long career received many letters of appreciations and commendations from citizens, staff, community organizations and law enforcement agencies commending his exceptional work, team work and community commitment; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all citizens thereof, acknowledges commends and thanks Detective Larry Bryant for his over thirty eight years of exemplary public service to the citizens of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes him success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors and joy in this well-deserved retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor Salinas, seconded by Supervisor Phillips and carried this the day of 2016, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order the minutes thereof of Minute Book 79 for the meeting on 3	of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
Dated: July 29, 2016 File Number: CR 16-086	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy